W B FORM No. 27 FIRST INFORM	ATION REPORT
Cartions 2 to	Address Year 2022 FIR No. 27 182 Date 182
III) Act	iv) Other acts & Sections
9 -10	Time 16: 55 kg Date 16: 55 kg Time 16: 10 kg me 16: 55 kg G.D. No. 597 at the P.S.
4 Type of leformation (New York) Ord Top and	
4. Type of Information: Written/Oral Typed	n P.S. At exposet (02) Km North From Ps
b) Address at Ada Trag Mineriped Xelescon	Reat No.
 c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the 	name of P.S
6 Complainent / Informant:	
a) Name Dipak Kumara Randay Silve	1 police
b) Father's / Husband's Name Mat hoted c) Date / Year of birth 54 315 e) Address Adra bs Disk Pumbia	d) NationalityLaduan
7 Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full	particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): i) Ajay	(Hawr (33 4 15)
1 . N.	1) as and
of vill-cheligama Bela Kuli PS - Raghurathown Dist-purulia. Dist-purulia.	
PS - Raghurathows	
Dist - pw	Tillia, too Motor cycle bearing reg no -
(Rider of Hero passion PRO Motor eyele bearing reg no- WB-82B-0420)	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant	
9. Particulars of properties stelen/involved: (Attach sepa Passium PRO Medeut system wide Reg.	rate sheet, if required): One, Red, colour, Herco.
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	ARUS S
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any	orth and reproduce over leaf on the
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheet, irrequired)	with and reproduce over leaf on the
and and 3rd copy of	TR _
J. C. Lines	
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commi	ssion of offence(s) u/s. 279 Ifc and 184 MV Act
the stientism transformed to PS	cted ASI Tanmey chatlerges to take up the on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	Inspector-in-charge Signature of the DBA ieee-in-Charge, Police Station with
. 00	
59 Dipan Xm Jamelly	Name 5 al rughna Malato
Signature / Thumb impressipror the	Rank 61 of Police
Complainant/informant	Number if any Adam Ps. Dish-Purulia.

To The I/C Adra Police Station Dist- Purulia

Ref: Adra PS GDE No. 589 Dtd.16.03.2022

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Ajay Bauri (33 yrs) S/O Arun Bauri of Vill-Cheliyama Bela Kuli, P.S- Raghunathpur, Dist- Purulia. Sir.

In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Ajay Bauri (33 yrs) S/O Arun Bauri of Vill-Cheliyama Bela Kuli, P.S- Raghunathpur, Dist- Purulia along with seized articles (1) One Red colour Hero Passion PRO Motor Cycle vide Reg. no- WB-82B-0420.

I beg to report that today myself along with C/1290 Kuntal Nandi, NVF/903 Giridhari Mahato were performing special mobile duty at Adra- Raghunathpur road near Jhankai Seni Kali Mandir under Adra PS, vide Adra PS C.C No-1149/22 dtd.16/03/2022 and Adra PS GDE No-589 at about 16:10 hrs, I found One Red colour Hero Passion PRO Motor Cyclé vide Reg. no- WB-82B-0420 coming from Raghunathpur side towards Adra side rashly and negligently. We try to stop him but the rider of the said motorcycle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/ serious injury of nearby public due to his such riding. After a hot chase we could able to stop him. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life.

So, I arrested him as he violated sec 279 IPC and 184 MV Act 1988 at about 16:35 hrs. I also seized the motor cycle with a view to prosecute him U/S 279 IPC and 184 MV Act 1988 in presence of police party. As the place is lonely so there is no public present at that time. The whole process of seizure was completed in between 16:10 hrs to 16:35 hrs. His family member was also informed about the ground of arrest.

Hence I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC and 184 MV Act 1988 may kindly be initiated against accused Ajay Bauri (33 yrs) S/O Arun Bauri of Vill-Cheliyama Bela Kuli, P.S- Raghunathpur, Dist- Purulia.

Received at ps on 16/03/2022 at 16.55 mg

and Started Adra ps case NO - 27/22

dt-16.03.22 U/s-2797pc & 184 Mr Act-1988

Inspector-in-charge ADRA P.S.

Dist.- Purulia

Yours faithfully

Dipak Kumar Pandey)

S.I of Police

Adra PS, Dist-Purulia

Date: - 16/03/2022